Town of Perry and Town of Brigham Town Boards Joint Meeting Notice Representatives: Dane Co. Planning Dept. and Iowa Co. Planning Dept. Representatives: Dane County Board and Iowa County Board **Tuesday**, January **7**, 2020 Perry Town Hall, 10084 CTH A <u>7:00 PM</u>

- 1. Call to order. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Review Town of Brigham and Iowa County cell tower site approval processes for cell tower accessed from 11082 Clay Hill Road driveway in the Town of Perry.
- 3. Review current status of Dane Co. Zoning and Town of Perry permits issued or to be issued for access to this site.
- 4. Develop joint agreements cell tower siting process and notifications to adjoining municipalities and landowners.
- 5. Adjournment.

Action might be taken on any agenda item shown above. Public comment might be invited on any agenda item presented.

Mary L. Price, Clerk, Town of Perry www.perry-wi.gov

Published and Posted: January 2, 2020 – Town Hall, Town Garage, Daleyville Sign Post, Town website, Mt. Horeb Mail.